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Schülerinnen und Schüler

w. Kinder U8
1. 447 Straub, Isabell 2017 w LG Radolfzell 03:42,3
2. 430 Schmid, Leni 2017 w TSV Bodman 04:06,3
3. 464 Weber, Lena 2017 w TV Konstanz 04:15,6
4. 397 Oppermann, Isa-Lou 2017 w TV Konstanz 04:21,1
5. 445 Steurer, Philippa 2017 w TV Konstanz 04:36,4
6. 273 Cerkezovic, Mila 2017 w TV Konstanz 04:40,4
7. 318 Hermann, Antonia 2018 w TSV Bodman 04:46,8
8. 597 Huber, Julia 2018 w TV 05 Fridingen 06:57,3

w. Kinder U10
1. 1 Reuter, Aurora 2015 w LC Schaffhausen 03:08,0
2. 458 Vogler, Sina 2015 w Tuttlinger Sportfreunde 03:10,6
3. 347 Köhler, Maria 2015 w TV Konstanz 03:15,1
4. 293 Eith, Florine 2015 w LG Radolfzell 03:20,3
5. 324 Hörtner, Emma 2015 w TuS Meersburg 03:20,9
6. 462 Wangerin, Lina 2016 w TV Engen 03:28,3
7. 429 Schlennstedt, Mia 2016 w 03:32,5
8. 379 Merz, Pia 2016 w PTSV Konstanz 03:34,8
9. 275 Christ, Louise 2015 w TV Engen 03:37,3
10. 319 Hermann, Paulina 2016 w TSV Bodman 03:39,7
11. 389 Nicolaus, Leonora 2015 w TV Konstanz 03:40,2
12. 256 Benzing, Martha 2016 w LG Radolfzell 03:40,7
13. 401 Petrou, Ariadni 2015 w TV Konstanz 03:41,6
14. 274 Christ, Lara 2016 w TV Engen 03:43,3
15. 378 Maurer, Lara 2015 w StTV Singen 03:44,0
16. 268 Brugger, Lea 2015 w TuS Meersburg 03:44,6
17. 254 Benzing, Carla 2016 w LG Radolfzell 03:45,4
18. 345 Köhler, Elli 2015 w TV Konstanz 03:46,0
19. 288 Duelli, Lara 2015 w LG Salemertal 03:47,0
20. 393 Nitzsche, Emilia 2015 w StTV Singen 03:50,4
21. 296 Endter, Lara 2015 w TuS Iznang 03:59,8
22. 323 Hess, Sophia 2015 w TV Konstanz 04:04,4
23. 317 Herguth, Hannah 2016 w TV Konstanz 04:10,5
24. 362 Lindenmayer, Lotta 2016 w TSV Bodman 04:13,4

w. Kinder U12
1. 305 Fenner, Amely 2014 w LG Radolfzell 02:46,9
2. 392 Niemann, Magdalena 2014 w LG Baar/LV Donaueschingen 02:50,8
3. 285 Drescher, Johanna 2013 w Lauffreunde in Freiburg 02:52,4
4. 475 Zimmermann, Maya 2014 w LG Radolfzell 02:55,6
5. 306 Fernandez Campos, Ainoa Lucia 2013 w TG Stockach 02:59,1
6. 442 Speck, Sophia 2013 w LG Baar/LV Donaueschingen 03:06,0
7. 361 Lindenmayer, Emma 2013 w TSV Bodman 03:08,4
8. 471 Wölfle, Anne 2013 w StTV Singen 03:09,7
9. 322 Herzer, Annika 2013 w TuS Meersburg 03:11,8

10. 354 Kurz, Enni 2014 w SG Weinstadt 03:12,6
11. 417 Ruß, Hannah 2014 w StTV Singen 03:13,3
12. 290 Egenhofer, Frida 2014 w SV Allensbach 03:14,4
13. 332 Kania, Leni 2013 w StTV Singen 03:17,0
14. 272 Celeghini, Elisa 2013 w TV Konstanz 03:21,4
15. 313 Gneist, Vanessa 2014 w TV 05 Fridingen 03:23,1
16. 326 Huber, Bella 2014 w TV 05 Fridingen 03:33,9
17. 299 Erben, Maria 2014 w LG Radolfzell 03:36,0
18. 450 Sutter, Melinda 2014 w LG Radolfzell 03:36,9
19. 281 Denner, Leni 2014 w TuS Iznang 03:41,2
20. 343 Klaude, Jana 2014 w TV 05 Fridingen 03:51,3
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w. Jugend U14
1. 391 Niemann, Esther 2011 w PTSV Konstanz 04:55,1
2. 377 Maier, Marie 2012 w TSV Bodman 05:08,4
3. 355 Kurz, Linn 2011 w SG Weinstadt 05:20,1
4. 469 Wick, Mina 2011 w 05:35,4
5. 289 Egenhofer, Anna 2012 w LG Radolfzell 05:42,6
6. 456 Thümmrich, Lea 2011 w TV Engen 05:43,4
7. 333 Karkola, Karolin 2011 w StTV Singen 06:07,4
8. 315 Hartmann, Lia 2012 w TV Engen 06:16,5
9. 436 Schust, Madita 2011 w TV Engen 06:18,1
10. 396 Olivia, Rauhut 2012 w TG Stockach 06:18,9
11. 330 Kampffmeyer, Lea 2012 w TV Engen 06:20,1
12. 395 Ochola, Zoé 2012 w TV Engen 06:22,9
13. 411 Röhm, Hannah 2011 w StTV Singen 06:46,5
14. 371 Link, Janina 2012 w LG Baar/LV Donaueschingen 07:05,5
15. 409 Reuter, Marie 2012 w PTSV Konstanz 07:06,9

w. Jugend U16
1. 283 Drescher, Ann-Sophie 2009 w Lauffreunde in Freiburg 05:18,3
2. 443 Staiger, Yola 2010 w TV Konstanz 05:41,6
3. 451 Svete, Ronja 2010 w LG Radolfzell 05:56,6
4. 415 Roth, Ida 2010 w TuS Meersburg 07:47,2
5. 2 Persa, Mirta 2010 w TuS Meersburg 08:06,6
6. 310 Ganser, Laura Sophie 2010 w TuS Meersburg 08:14,3
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m. Kinder U8
1. 420 Salzmann, Mattis 2017 m LG Radolfzell 03:29,6
2. 461 Walzer, Jan 2017 m LG Salemertal 03:49,1
3. 278 Dehner, Albert 2017 m TG Stockach 03:52,5
4. 403 Petrou, Iason Ilias 2017 m TV Konstanz 03:58,8
5. 251 Bacher, Ramsay 2017 m TV Konstanz 04:04,0
6. 307 Franz, Felix 2017 m LG Salemertal 04:19,7
7. 390 Nicolaus, Yannis 2017 m TV Konstanz 05:21,5

m. Kinder U10
1. 381 Meyer, Jonas 2015 m 02:54,2
2. 267 Bressem, Niklas 2015 m TV Engen 02:56,5

3. 468 Wick, Janne 2015 m 03:00,5
4. 375 Mader, Lorenz 2015 m LG Radolfzell 03:05,0
5. 284 Drescher, Finn 2015 m Lauffreunde in Freiburg 03:07,6
6. 446 Straub, Alexander 2015 m LG Radolfzell 03:12,5
7. 325 Hoyer, Karl 2016 m TSV Bodman 03:13,8
8. 394 Ochola, Elly 2015 m 03:27,9
9. 253 Bacher, Thomas 2015 m TV Konstanz 03:41,4
10. 269 Buchorn, Ilja 2016 m StTV Singen 03:49,9
11. 312 Glaser, Jakob 2016 m TuS Meersburg 03:56,7
12. 308 Franz, Julius 2015 m LG Salemertal 04:01,4
13. 404 Posen, Aaron 2016 m StTV Singen 04:02,7

m. Kinder U12
1. 382 Minge, Mika 2013 m TV Engen 02:36,9
2. 266 Bressem, Lukas 2014 m TV Engen 02:44,2
3. 386 Nestel, Luca 2013 m StTV Singen 02:50,2
4. 412 Rohr, Laurenz 2013 m LG Radolfzell 02:52,5
5. 463 Wangerin, Mads 2013 m TV Engen 02:55,8
6. 598 Rieker, Jakob 2014 m TV Engen 02:57,3
7. 359 Lehmann, Constantin 2014 m Tuttlinger Sportfreunde 02:59,8
8. 261 Bonchev, Daniel 2013 m PTSV Konstanz 03:02,0
9. 294 Eith, Jannis 2013 m LG Radolfzell 03:08,4
10. 279 Dehner, Alwin 2014 m TG Stockach 03:10,8
11. 255 Benzing, Hannes 2014 m LG Radolfzell 03:13,7
12. 421 Salzmann, Silas 2014 m LG Radolfzell 03:24,4
13. 460 Wahl, Max 2014 m Tuttlinger Sportfreunde 03:26,1
14. 314 Harnacke, Jakob 2014 m StTV Singen 03:39,5

m. Jugend U14
1. 459 Vogt, Jona 2011 m TV05 Fridingen 04:46,6
2. 438 Schutzbach, Paul 2011 m Tuttlinger Sportfreunde 05:10,1
3. 427 Scherer, Julius 2011 m TSV Bodman 05:32,8
4. 374 Mader, Julian 2012 m LG Radolfzell 05:49,0
5. 380 Meyer, Fabian 2012 m 05:56,0
6. 432 Scholze, Max 2012 m TG Stockach 06:21,1
7. 599 Rieker, Maximilian 2011 m TV Engen 06:21,9
8. 264 Böttcher, Emil 2011 m TuS Meersburg 06:44,8
9. 353 Kunz, Jannis 2011 m LG Baar/LV Donaueschingen 06:49,5

m. Jugend U16
1. 426 Schall, Sebastian 2009 m TG Tuttlingen 04:33,8
2. 376 Maier, Lasse 2009 m TSV Bodman 04:41,7
3. 277 Dayal, Jakob 2009 m LG Radolfzell 04:50,7
4. 356 Lang, Valentin 2010 m LG Radolfzell 04:53,1
5. 467 Wick, Benno 2010 m Randegger Sprudelfabrik 04:55,7
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Jugend und Kurzstrecke  - M/W Wertung

w
1. 827 Schitz, Lina 2007 w. Jugend U18 LG Hohenfels 09:50,6
2. 829 Schulz, Tess 2001 Frauen Kurzstr. TG Tuttlingen 10:12,5
3. 817 Maier, Ilka 1979 Frauen Kurzstr. TSV Bodman 12:59,6
4. 837 Mader, Anke 1980 Frauen Kurzstr. 13:38,7
5. 828 Schmitt, Melina 1998 Frauen Kurzstr. StTV Singen 13:55,6
6. 806 Kania, Rebecca 1982 Frauen Kurzstr. StTV Singen 14:11,9
7. 820 Mascot, Christie 2005 w. Jugend U20 StTV Singen 15:02,0
8. 840 Hoppe, Saskia 1982 Frauen Kurzstr. Purzeit 15:09,5
9. 839 Benzing, Carina 2002 Frauen Kurzstr. 15:33,0

m
1. 835 Wernz, Jonas 2006 m. Jugend U20 Tuttlinger Sportfreunde 08:56,9
2. 811 Kneis, Pascal 1990 Männer Kurzstr. TV Konstanz 09:26,8
3. 813 Lauble, Luis 2008 m. Jugend U18 TV Konstanz 09:34,5
4. 836 Zahn, Florian 2005 m. Jugend U20 TV Konstanz 09:44,0
5. 818 Maier, Sven 2008 m. Jugend U18 LG Radolfzell 09:52,4
6. 805 Hörtner, Tim 2009 m. Jugend U18 09:56,1
7. 102 Axmann, Maurizio 2008 m. Jugend U18 StTV Singen 09:58,0
8. 824 Röhm, Niklas 2006 m. Jugend U20 StTV Singen 10:18,3
9. 823 Rexer, Silas 2007 m. Jugend U18 StTV Singen 10:31,4
10. 838 Mader, Michael 1976 Männer Kurzstr. 10:45,7
11. 830 Skowronek, Florian 1996 Männer Kurzstr. StTV Singen 11:23,3
12. 791 Berghof, Max 2007 m. Jugend U18 LG Brandenkopf 11:25,3
13. 798 Dabrowski, Lars 1992 Männer Kurzstr. 13:31,6
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Jugend und Kurzstrecke Altersklassen
w. Jugend U18

1. 827 Schitz, Lina 2007 w LG Hohenfels 09:50,6

w. Jugend U20
1. 820 Mascot, Christie 2005 w StTV Singen 15:02,0

Frauen Kurzstr.
1. 829 Schulz, Tess 2001 w TG Tuttlingen 10:12,5
2. 817 Maier, Ilka 1979 w TSV Bodman 12:59,6
3. 837 Mader, Anke 1980 w 13:38,7
4. 828 Schmitt, Melina 1998 w StTV Singen 13:55,6
5. 806 Kania, Rebecca 1982 w StTV Singen 14:11,9
6. 840 Hoppe, Saskia 1982 w Purzeit 15:09,5
7. 839 Benzing, Carina 2002 w 15:33,0

m. Jugend U18
1. 813 Lauble, Luis 2008 m TV Konstanz 09:34,5
2. 818 Maier, Sven 2008 m LG Radolfzell 09:52,4
3. 805 Hörtner, Tim 2009 m 09:56,1
4. 102 Axmann, Maurizio 2008 m StTV Singen 09:58,0
5. 823 Rexer, Silas 2007 m StTV Singen 10:31,4
6. 791 Berghof, Max 2007 m LG Brandenkopf 11:25,3

m. Jugend U20
1. 835 Wernz, Jonas 2006 m Tuttlinger Sportfreunde 08:56,9
2. 836 Zahn, Florian 2005 m TV Konstanz 09:44,0
3. 824 Röhm, Niklas 2006 m StTV Singen 10:18,3

Männer Kurzstr.
1. 811 Kneis, Pascal 1990 m TV Konstanz 09:26,8
2. 838 Mader, Michael 1976 m 10:45,7
3. 830 Skowronek, Florian 1996 m StTV Singen 11:23,3
4. 798 Dabrowski, Lars 1992 m 13:31,6
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Hauptlauf M/W Wertung

w
1. 581 Willenborg, Nadja 1992 W30 TV Konstanz 26:46,8
2. 583 Wintersig, Christin 1998 Frauen SV Reichenau 28:41,4
3. 179 Gertis, Michaela 1994 W30 LG Hohenfels 29:07,2
4. 511 Polito, Evi 1976 W45 LG Hohenfels 29:13,4
5. 141 Carl, Monica 1971 W50 LG Welfen 29:23,3
6. 496 Meyer, Melanie 1982 W40 31:19,1
7. 547 Spitzer, Romina 1999 Frauen ASC Konstanz 32:05,8
8. 501 Neuschel, Donna 1991 W30 TSV Mühlhofen 32:58,1
9. 122 Bernauer, Leonie 1995 Frauen ASC Konstanz 33:12,3
10. 28 Rieker, Christina 1978 W45 TV Engen 35:27,5
11. 119 Benzing, Anne 1985 W35 ASC Konstanz 35:36,2
12. 100 Achilles, Denise 1981 W40 ASC Konstanz 36:05,7
13. 16 Cormier, Katie 1979 W45 LT Radolfzell 36:32,6
14. 237 Kistner, Nathalie 2001 Frauen ASC Konstanz 36:38,2
15. 594 Zolg, Caroline 1999 Frauen ASC Konstanz 36:58,4
16. 12 Salatino, Isolde 1966 W55 Schützenverein Herdwangen SoBi 37:04,5
17. 580 Wick, Dagmar 1975 W45 Randegger Sprudelfabrik 37:43,2
18. 539 Scheuing, Sofie 1995 Frauen 38:47,8
19. 225 Hummel, Anne-Marie 1987 W35 39:39,0
20. 198 Häberle, Ann-Kathrin 1998 Frauen 39:44,6
21. 487 Maier, Pia 1997 Frauen 39:45,3
22. 578 Wellm, Michaela 1964 W60 SV Reichenau 40:54,1
23. 11 Gühring, Valeria 1988 W35 SV Reichenau 41:32,7
24. 142 Christ, Anne 1984 W40 TV Engen 44:59,0

m
1. 593 Ziganke, Jens 1988 M35 TV Konstanz 23:40,1
2. 546 Snehotta, Paul 1990 M30 TV Konstanz 24:05,4
3. 152 Dörr, Johannes 2001 Männer ASC Konstanz 25:14,1
4. 6 Ries, Patrick 1988 M35 Tuttlinger Sportfreunde 25:49,6
5. 10 Hüsler, Stefan 1979 M45 LC Schaffhausen 26:00,0
6. 238 Klüppel, Valentin 1999 Männer Tuttlinger Sportfreunde 26:23,7
7. 9 Erath, Matthias 1985 M35 26:41,5
8. 502 Noack, Matthias 1980 M40 26:43,8
9. 223 Hoffmann, Patrick 1995 Männer Tuttlinger Sportfreunde 27:25,7
10. 182 Graumann, Simon 2001 Männer LT Radolfzell 27:35,6
11. 7 Grillmeier, Moritz 2003 Männer VfB LC Friedrichshafen 27:38,4
12. 107 Bartneck, Niklas 1992 M30 ASC Konstanz 27:40,3
13. 247 Kurz, Oliver 1974 M50 SG Weinstadt 27:50,1
14. 551 Steinert, Tobias 2004 Männer Tuttlinger Sportfreunde 27:55,7
15. 493 Meier, Simon 1999 Männer ASC Konstanz 27:58,2
16. 492 Maurer, Sergej 1981 M40 StTV Singen 28:05,2
17. 245 Küppers, Erik 1979 M45 LT Radolfzell 28:32,5
18. 577 Weil, Benjamin 1989 M35 FCC Überlingen 28:43,9
19. 5 Dosch, Henri 2004 Männer 28:51,4
20. 3 Martens, Sven 2005 Männer TV Konstanz 28:53,0

21. 482 Lauble, Manuel 1985 M35 28:54,2
22. 561 Umbach, Kilian 1996 Männer ASC Konstanz 28:58,2
23. 17 Günzel, Johannes 1983 M40 Endorphinos Überlingen 28:59,8
24. 488 Maier, Sascha 1974 M50 TSV Bodman 29:04,1
25. 4 Zunftmeister, Felix 1990 M30 MVL 29:10,7
26. 8 Garni, Sascha 1997 Männer 29:15,8
27. 484 Lingner, Cedrik 2004 Männer TV Konstanz 29:31,8
28. 553 Stöß, Jürgen 1966 M55 ASC Konstanz 29:34,1
29. 128 Bizer, Thomas 1970 M50 albside Running 29:45,1
30. 136 Bücker, Jürgen 1970 M50 SV Reichenau 29:54,3
31. 540 Scholze, Sebastian 1986 M35 TG Stockach 29:58,9



45. Hegau-Bodensee Crosslaufserie 2023 / 2024       III. Meersburg
Gesamtergebnisliste 14.01.2024 13:52:57

32. 567 Vögtle, Thomas 1977 M45 30:03,0
33. 490 Marder, Mario 1993 M30 LG Hohenfels 30:14,5
34. 178 Gern, Ludger 1970 M50 Campinghof Salem 30:19,2
35. 548 Starck, Felix 1988 M35 30:20,2
36. 150 Danke, Johannes 1982 M40 LT Radolfzell 30:21,4
37. 516 Rechenberger, Karl 2000 Männer ASC Konstanz 30:26,1
38. 495 Menzel, Gregor 1983 M40 30:27,9
39. 246 Kupprion, Richard 1969 M55 ERDINGER Active TEAM 30:29,1
40. 145 Cimander, Stefan 1979 M45 ASC Konstanz 30:30,4
41. 517 Reichl, Patrick 1993 M30 Tuttlinger Sportfreunde 30:43,6
42. 572 Walker, Ingo 1972 M50 Dingelsdorf Trailrunner 30:56,2
43. 236 Kiefer, Simon 1987 M35 DJK Singen 31:04,1
44. 233 Kanz, Julian 1991 M30 Linzgau Runner 31:16,8
45. 242 Kolberg, Nils 1968 M55 Endorphinos Überlingen 31:24,9
46. 15 Nawrocki, Franz 1988 M35 31:28,0
47. 555 Strittmatter, Michael 1972 M50 LG Radolfzell 31:35,1
48. 573 Walker, Mats 2008 Männer PTSV Konstanz 31:38,9
49. 545 Skowronek, Winne 1967 M55 StTV Singen 31:44,2
50. 499 Neugebauer, Max 1989 M35 32:01,5
51. 585 Wintersig, Markus 1965 M55 SV Reichenau 32:03,7
52. 175 Fredel, Oliver 1974 M50 32:08,6
53. 596 Vogel, Didi 1968 M55 32:25,1
54. 519 Rick, Michael 1989 M35 SV Reichenau 32:43,4
55. 137 Buhl, Stefan 1976 M45 LG Radolfzell 33:03,9
56. 147 Cormier, Sebastian 1978 M45 LT Radolfzell 33:04,8
57. 506 Otey, Rodrigo 1972 M50 TuS Immenstaad 33:07,4
58. 169 Fels, Marco 1978 M45 CrossFit 383 33:15,0
59. 196 Grube, Norbert 1969 M55 33:39,0
60. 120 Berghof, Christian 1982 M40 LG Brandenkopf 33:46,3
61. 187 Grohmann, Raphael 1959 M65 ASC Konstanz 33:50,2
62. 498 Müller, Patrick 1968 M55 TV Reutin Lauftreff Lindau 33:57,3
63. 241 Kohler, Andreas 1956 M65 LG Radolfzell 34:13,6
64. 156 Drescher, Christoph 1969 M55 LR Freiburg 34:26,4
65. 228 J., Nikita 2003 Männer 7 Zwerge 34:29,3
66. 504 O., Patrick 1994 M30 7 Zwerge 34:46,8
67. 13 Forbrich, Bela 1975 M45 Purzeit 34:48,8
68. 103 B., Julius 2002 Männer 7 Zwerge 34:52,9

69. 554 Strack, Thomas 1977 M45 TuS Meersburg 34:54,8
70. 507 P., Kiyan 2003 Männer 7 Zwerge 35:19,5
71. 544 Sirch, Fabian 1988 M35 SV Reichenau 35:29,6
72. 528 Salihi, Faruk 1980 M40 35:59,4
73. 18 Häring, Tobias 1974 M50 36:09,9
74. 14 Hoppe, Aenas 2009 Männer Purzeit 36:24,6
75. 535 Scharpf, Ulrich 1958 M65 37:00,5
76. 207 Heinbach, Götz 1972 M50 TuS Iznang 37:19,6
77. 209 Hermle, Berthold 1955 M65 TV Markdorf 38:04,8
78. 216 Hinkel, Rudolf 1952 M70 crosslaufsport 38:51,0
79. 514 R., Frederico 2004 Männer 7 Zwerge 39:19,2
80. 527 S., Paul 2001 Männer 7 Zwerge 39:42,8
81. 515 R., Pascal 2001 Männer 7 Zwerge 39:44,0
82. 574 Walter, Sergej 1987 M35 45:12,7
83. 235 Khuat, Tam Nguyen Minh 1995 Männer 51:03,7



45. Hegau-Bodensee Crosslaufserie 2023 / 2024       III. Meersburg
Gesamtergebnisliste 14.01.2024 13:52:57

Hauptlauf Altersklassen
Frauen

1. 583 Wintersig, Christin 1998 w SV Reichenau 28:41,4
2. 547 Spitzer, Romina 1999 w ASC Konstanz 32:05,8
3. 122 Bernauer, Leonie 1995 w ASC Konstanz 33:12,3
4. 237 Kistner, Nathalie 2001 w ASC Konstanz 36:38,2
5. 594 Zolg, Caroline 1999 w ASC Konstanz 36:58,4
6. 539 Scheuing, Sofie 1995 w 38:47,8
7. 198 Häberle, Ann-Kathrin 1998 w 39:44,6
8. 487 Maier, Pia 1997 w 39:45,3

W30
1. 581 Willenborg, Nadja 1992 w TV Konstanz 26:46,8
2. 179 Gertis, Michaela 1994 w LG Hohenfels 29:07,2
3. 501 Neuschel, Donna 1991 w TSV Mühlhofen 32:58,1

W35
1. 119 Benzing, Anne 1985 w ASC Konstanz 35:36,2
2. 225 Hummel, Anne-Marie 1987 w 39:39,0
3. 11 Gühring, Valeria 1988 w SV Reichenau 41:32,7

W40
1. 496 Meyer, Melanie 1982 w 31:19,1
2. 100 Achilles, Denise 1981 w ASC Konstanz 36:05,7
3. 142 Christ, Anne 1984 w TV Engen 44:59,0

W45
1. 511 Polito, Evi 1976 w LG Hohenfels 29:13,4
2. 28 Rieker, Christina 1978 w TV Engen 35:27,5
3. 16 Cormier, Katie 1979 w LT Radolfzell 36:32,6
4. 580 Wick, Dagmar 1975 w Randegger Sprudelfabrik 37:43,2

W50
1. 141 Carl, Monica 1971 w LG Welfen 29:23,3

W55
1. 12 Salatino, Isolde 1966 w Schützenverein Herdwangen SoBi 37:04,5

W60
1. 578 Wellm, Michaela 1964 w SV Reichenau 40:54,1
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Männer
1. 152 Dörr, Johannes 2001 m ASC Konstanz 25:14,1
2. 238 Klüppel, Valentin 1999 m Tuttlinger Sportfreunde 26:23,7
3. 223 Hoffmann, Patrick 1995 m Tuttlinger Sportfreunde 27:25,7
4. 182 Graumann, Simon 2001 m LT Radolfzell 27:35,6
5. 7 Grillmeier, Moritz 2003 m VfB LC Friedrichshafen 27:38,4
6. 551 Steinert, Tobias 2004 m Tuttlinger Sportfreunde 27:55,7
7. 493 Meier, Simon 1999 m ASC Konstanz 27:58,2
8. 5 Dosch, Henri 2004 m 28:51,4
9. 3 Martens, Sven 2005 m TV Konstanz 28:53,0
10. 561 Umbach, Kilian 1996 m ASC Konstanz 28:58,2
11. 8 Garni, Sascha 1997 m 29:15,8
12. 484 Lingner, Cedrik 2004 m TV Konstanz 29:31,8
13. 516 Rechenberger, Karl 2000 m ASC Konstanz 30:26,1
14. 573 Walker, Mats 2008 m PTSV Konstanz 31:38,9
15. 228 J., Nikita 2003 m 7 Zwerge 34:29,3
16. 103 B., Julius 2002 m 7 Zwerge 34:52,9
17. 507 P., Kiyan 2003 m 7 Zwerge 35:19,5
18. 14 Hoppe, Aenas 2009 m Purzeit 36:24,6
19. 514 R., Frederico 2004 m 7 Zwerge 39:19,2
20. 527 S., Paul 2001 m 7 Zwerge 39:42,8
21. 515 R., Pascal 2001 m 7 Zwerge 39:44,0
22. 235 Khuat, Tam Nguyen Minh 1995 m 51:03,7

M30
1. 546 Snehotta, Paul 1990 m TV Konstanz 24:05,4
2. 107 Bartneck, Niklas 1992 m ASC Konstanz 27:40,3
3. 4 Zunftmeister, Felix 1990 m MVL 29:10,7
4. 490 Marder, Mario 1993 m LG Hohenfels 30:14,5
5. 517 Reichl, Patrick 1993 m Tuttlinger Sportfreunde 30:43,6
6. 233 Kanz, Julian 1991 m Linzgau Runner 31:16,8
7. 504 O., Patrick 1994 m 7 Zwerge 34:46,8

M35
1. 593 Ziganke, Jens 1988 m TV Konstanz 23:40,1
2. 6 Ries, Patrick 1988 m Tuttlinger Sportfreunde 25:49,6
3. 9 Erath, Matthias 1985 m 26:41,5
4. 577 Weil, Benjamin 1989 m FCC Überlingen 28:43,9
5. 482 Lauble, Manuel 1985 m 28:54,2
6. 540 Scholze, Sebastian 1986 m TG Stockach 29:58,9
7. 548 Starck, Felix 1988 m 30:20,2
8. 236 Kiefer, Simon 1987 m DJK Singen 31:04,1
9. 15 Nawrocki, Franz 1988 m 31:28,0
10. 499 Neugebauer, Max 1989 m 32:01,5
11. 519 Rick, Michael 1989 m SV Reichenau 32:43,4
12. 544 Sirch, Fabian 1988 m SV Reichenau 35:29,6
13. 574 Walter, Sergej 1987 m 45:12,7

M40
1. 502 Noack, Matthias 1980 m 26:43,8
2. 492 Maurer, Sergej 1981 m StTV Singen 28:05,2
3. 17 Günzel, Johannes 1983 m Endorphinos Überlingen 28:59,8
4. 150 Danke, Johannes 1982 m LT Radolfzell 30:21,4
5. 495 Menzel, Gregor 1983 m 30:27,9
6. 120 Berghof, Christian 1982 m LG Brandenkopf 33:46,3
7. 528 Salihi, Faruk 1980 m 35:59,4
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M45
1. 10 Hüsler, Stefan 1979 m LC Schaffhausen 26:00,0
2. 245 Küppers, Erik 1979 m LT Radolfzell 28:32,5
3. 567 Vögtle, Thomas 1977 m 30:03,0
4. 145 Cimander, Stefan 1979 m ASC Konstanz 30:30,4
5. 137 Buhl, Stefan 1976 m LG Radolfzell 33:03,9
6. 147 Cormier, Sebastian 1978 m LT Radolfzell 33:04,8
7. 169 Fels, Marco 1978 m CrossFit 383 33:15,0
8. 13 Forbrich, Bela 1975 m Purzeit 34:48,8
9. 554 Strack, Thomas 1977 m TuS Meersburg 34:54,8

M50
1. 247 Kurz, Oliver 1974 m SG Weinstadt 27:50,1
2. 488 Maier, Sascha 1974 m TSV Bodman 29:04,1
3. 128 Bizer, Thomas 1970 m albside Running 29:45,1

4. 136 Bücker, Jürgen 1970 m SV Reichenau 29:54,3
5. 178 Gern, Ludger 1970 m Campinghof Salem 30:19,2
6. 572 Walker, Ingo 1972 m Dingelsdorf Trailrunner 30:56,2
7. 555 Strittmatter, Michael 1972 m LG Radolfzell 31:35,1
8. 175 Fredel, Oliver 1974 m 32:08,6
9. 506 Otey, Rodrigo 1972 m TuS Immenstaad 33:07,4
10. 18 Häring, Tobias 1974 m 36:09,9
11. 207 Heinbach, Götz 1972 m TuS Iznang 37:19,6

M55
1. 553 Stöß, Jürgen 1966 m ASC Konstanz 29:34,1
2. 246 Kupprion, Richard 1969 m ERDINGER Active TEAM 30:29,1
3. 242 Kolberg, Nils 1968 m Endorphinos Überlingen 31:24,9
4. 545 Skowronek, Winne 1967 m StTV Singen 31:44,2
5. 585 Wintersig, Markus 1965 m SV Reichenau 32:03,7
6. 596 Vogel, Didi 1968 m 32:25,1
7. 196 Grube, Norbert 1969 m 33:39,0
8. 498 Müller, Patrick 1968 m TV Reutin Lauftreff Lindau 33:57,3
9. 156 Drescher, Christoph 1969 m LR Freiburg 34:26,4

M65
1. 187 Grohmann, Raphael 1959 m ASC Konstanz 33:50,2
2. 241 Kohler, Andreas 1956 m LG Radolfzell 34:13,6
3. 535 Scharpf, Ulrich 1958 m 37:00,5
4. 209 Hermle, Berthold 1955 m TV Markdorf 38:04,8

M70
1. 216 Hinkel, Rudolf 1952 m crosslaufsport 38:51,0

Anzahl: 250


